COLONIAL FUNERAL HOME OF LEESBURG, INC.
201 Edwards Ferry Road NE, Leesburg, VA 20176
(703) 777-1414

GENERAL PRICE LIST

These prices are effective as of

January 28, 2026, and are subject to change without notice.

The goods and services shown below are those we can provide to our customers. You may choose only
the items you desire. However, any funeral arrangements you select will include a charge for our basic
services and overhead. If legal or other requirements mean you must buy any items you did not
specifically ask for, we will explain the reason in writing on the statement we provide describing the
funeral goods and services you selected.

This list does not include prices for certain items that you may ask us to buy for you such as cemetery
or crematory services, flowers and newspaper notices. The prices for these items will be shown on
your bill or the statement describing the funeral goods and services you selected. Certain funeral
services may be provided off-premises by other funeral service providers.

BASIC SERVICES OF FUNERAL DIRECTOR AND STAFF §$ 2,900

Our professional service charge includes, but is not limited to, staff to respond to initial request for
service; arrangement conference with family and/or responsible parties; arrangement of desired
services; preparation and filing of necessary authorizations and permits; recording vital statistics (state
charge for certified copies of death certificates is extra); preparation and placement of obituary notice,
if desired (cost of paid death notice is extra); and coordination with those providing other portions of
the funeral, e.g., cemetery, crematory, airlines, vault companies, and others as required. Also included
in this charge are overhead expenses relative to our facilities, such as professional licensing, legal and
accounting fees, insurance, building and utility expenses, parking lot and grounds, maintenance, taxes,
equipment, furnishings, inventory costs, record keeping, and secretarial and administrative expenses.

This fee for our professional services and overhead will be added to the total cost of the funeral
arrangements you select.

(This fee is already included in our charges for direct cremations, immediate burials, and forwarding
or receiving remains.)

EMBALMING:

Embalming is not required by law. Embalming may be necessary, however, if you select certain
funeral arrangements, such as a funeral with viewing. If you do not want embalming, you usually have
the right to choose an arrangement that does not require you to pay for it, such as direct cremation or
immediate burial.

a. Normal Remains $1,100
b. Autopsy Remains $1,500
c. Additional fee, Organ, Tissue, Bone donation $ 500



OTHER PREPARATION OF THE DECEASED:

a. Cosmetology, Grooming, Dressing, Casketing $325
b. Alternate Care (Preparation of the deceased when no embalming, if desired.) $ 325
c. Restoration of Remains $ 350
d. Refrigeration per day after 48 hours $ 150
e. Casketing Remains $200

FUNERAL HOME FACILITIES, STAFF AND EQUIPMENT:

Viewing and/or Visitation - At our Funeral Home or Staff Services at Another Location:

a. One Day $ 525
b. Extra Day $475
c. Private family only visitation for up to one hour (cremation) $ 200

Funeral Ceremony - At Funeral Home or Staff Services at Another Location: (Select one only)

Funeral Ceremony $ 575
Memorial Service $ 525
Graveside Service $ 400
Disinterment Services $2,100

Our charge includes funeral director and coordination of all details for disinterment and
local transfer of remains. Funeral Merchandise is additional.

Infant Services (Fetal up to 24 months of age) $ 750
Includes transfer to funeral home within 30 miles, basic services of funeral director and
staff, supplies, staff and transportation for chosen funeral service. Funeral Merchandise
is additional

Infant Cremation $ 650

AUTOMOTIVE EQUIPMENT

Within local service radius of 25 miles. Service beyond 25 miles add 32.50 per loaded mile per vehicle.
Transfer of Remains to Funeral Home $ 550
Funeral Coach (Hearse) $ 450
Flower Vehicle $ 200
Lead/Service Vehicle $ 200
Vehicle to Crematory/Airport $ 300



FUNERAL MERCHANDISE

a. Caskets 4 Complete price list will be provided at the funeral home.  $ 8,000 to $ 2,350
b. Cremation Caskets $ 4,080 to $ 2,040
c. Outer Burial Containers $14,000 to $2,200
A Complete price list will be provided at the funeral home
d. Cremation Urns $1,160 to $ 40
e. Cremation Vaults $ 1,050 to $ 500

OTHER FUNERAL MERCHANDISE

a. Life Celebration $ 600

b. Prayer Cards (per 50) $175

c. Air Shipment Tray $ 225

d. Combination Shipping Unit $ 285

¢. Temporary Grave marker $45

f. Jewelry $ 120 to $225

FORWARDING OF REMAINS TO ANOTHER FUNERAL HOME: $3,500

This charge includes: professional services of Funeral Director and Staff; embalming; cosmetology, grooming,
dressing and casketing; transfer of remains to the funeral home; and service vehicle to airport (excludes shipping
charges, shipping container, and applicable sales tax). This charge does not include any rites or ceremonies.

RECEIVING OF REMAINS FROM ANOTHER FUNERAL HOME: $2,410

This charge includes: professional services of Funeral Director and Staff; cosmetology, grooming, dressing and
casketing; transfer of remains to the funeral home; hearse to cemetery. This charge does not include any rites or
ceremonies.

IMMEDIATE BURIAL $4,100 to $12,100

This charge includes: professional services of Funeral Director and Staff; casketing of remains;
transfer of remains to the funeral home; use of the hearse. This charge does not include any rites or
ceremonies.

Immediate Burial with Container Provided by Purchaser $ 4,100
Immediate Burial with Minimum Casket $ 6,450
Immediate Burial with any Casket selected PLUS the Casket Selected $ 4,100
Immediate Burial with the highest priced casket $ 12,100



DIRECT CREMATION $ 3,435 to $ 11,435

This charge includes: professional services of Funeral Director and Staff; transfer of remains to the funeral home
and crematory fee ($500). This charge does not include any rites or ceremonies. (Medical Examiner charges are
additional.)

State and local laws do not require a casket for direct cremation. If you want to arrange a direct cremation, you
can use an alternative container. Alternative containers encase the body and can be made of materials like

fiberboard or composition materials (with or without an outside covering). The containers we provide are made
of fiberboard.

Direct Cremation with Container Provided by the Purchaser $ 3,435
Direct Cremation with Stratus Alternative Cremation Container $ 4,420
Direct Cremation with Baden Standard Alternative Cremation Container $ 3,890
Direct Cremation with Mason Cherry $ 7,515
Direct Cremation with Riley Veneer $ 6,805
Direct Cremation with Clifton Hardwood $ 6,085
Direct Cremation with Lyra Hardwood $ 5,475
Direct Cremation with Casket Selected by Purchaser $ 3,435

Direct Cremation with the highest priced casket acceptable for cremation $ 11,435

Alternative Cremation Services

Unattended Scattering of Cremains $ 150.00
Expedited Cremation within 36 hours (additional fee) $200.00
Process, package, and forward Cremated Remains $100.00



FUNERAL SERVICE SELECTIONS

Traditional Funeral Service * $ 6,825
Basic Services of Funeral Director and Staff
Transfer of Remains to Funeral Home

Embalming**

Dressing, Grooming, Cosmetology, Casketing,
Viewing/Visitation for one day

Funeral Ceremony at Funeral Home or Church
Funeral Coach (Hearse)

Flower Vehicle

Lead/Service Vehicle

Life Celebration (Optional $600)

Traditional Funeral Service Without Viewing or Visitation * $ 6,300
Basic Services of Funeral Director and Staff
Transfer of Remains to Funeral Home

Embalming **

Dressing, Grooming, Cosmetology, Casketing
Funeral Ceremony at Funeral Home or Church
Funeral Coach (Hearse)

Flower Vehicle

Lead/Service Vehicle

Life Celebration (Optional 600)

Graveside Service Only * $ 6,125

Basic Services of Funeral Director and Staff
Transfer of Remains to Funeral Home
Embalming **

Dressing, Grooming, Cosmetology, Casketing
Graveside Funeral Ceremony

Funeral Coach (Hearse)

Flower Vehicle

Lead/Service Vehicle

Life Celebration (Optional $600)

* The following items will be added to the above selections:
Cash Advance Items, e.g., Death Certificates, Newspapers, Honorariums, Flowers, etc.
Additional Merchandise Selected
Sales Tax for Merchandise Selected/Purchased
Vault Service Fees for Product set-up, Tent, Chairs

Overtime Charges for Vault Services on Saturdays/Sundays/Holidays
** Additional charges may be applicable for autopsy, organ or bone donation cases.



CREMATION SERVICE SELECTIONS

Gathering and Ceremony of Choice *

Basic Services of Funeral Director and Staff

Transfer of Remains to Funeral Home

Embalming **

Dressing, Grooming, Cosmetology, Casketing

Viewing/Visitation for one day

Funeral Ceremony or Memorial Service at Funeral Home or Church
Transport to Crematory

Choice of a Personalized Urn valued at $ 500

Crematory Charge

Life Celebration (Optional $600)

Above items with the Mason Cherry Casket $ 10,140
Above items with the Riley Veneer $ 9,430

Ceremony of Simplicity *

Basic Services of Funeral Director and Staff

Transfer of Remains to Funeral Home

Embalming **

Dressing, Grooming, Cosmetology, Casketing

Funeral Ceremony or Memorial Service at Funeral Home or Church
Transport to Crematory

Choice of a Personalized Urn valued at $ 500

Crematory Charge

Life Celebration (Optional $600)

Above items with Clifton Hardwood Casket $ 8,210
Above items with Lyra Veneer $ 7,600

Gathering of Remembrance*

Basic Services of Funeral Director and Staff
Transfer of Remains to Funeral Home
Alternate Care of the Deceased

Memorial Service at Funeral Home
Transport to Crematory

Choice of a Personalized Urn valued at $ 500
Crematory Charge

Life Celebration (Optional $600)

Above items with the Stratus Cremation Container $ 5,745
Above items with the Baden Standard Alternative Container $ 5,215

CREMATION SERVICE SELECTIONS CONTINUED
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Last Goodbye*

Basic Services of Funeral Director and Staff

Transfer of Remains to Funeral Home

Private Family only gathering for up to one hour

Transport to Crematory

Honey Brown Hardwood Urn or Synthetic Marble Urn - Valued at $350 Each
Crematory Charge

Above items with the Stratus Cremation Container $4,970
Above items with the Baden Standard Alternative Container $ 4,440

Simple Cremation*

Basic Services of Funeral Director and Staff

Transfer of Remains to Funeral Home

Transport to Crematory

Basic Urn (Solid Pine or Sheet Bronze) - Valued at $125 Each
Crematory Charge

Above items with the Stratus Cremation Container $ 4,545
Above items with the Baden Standard Alternative Container $ 4,030

* The following items will be added to the above selections:

-Cash Advance Items, e.g., Medical Examiner’s fee, Death Certificates, Newspapers, Honorariums,
Flowers, etc.

-Additional Merchandise Selected

-Sales Tax for Merchandise Selected/Purchased

-Rush delivery for Cremation (within 36 hours) —

Overtime Charges for Vault Services on Saturdays/Sundays/Holidays
** Additional charges may be applicable for autopsy, organ or bone donation cases.

ANTICIPATED SERVICES OR
CASH ADVANCES
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Medical Examiner’s Cremation Permit Fee

VI, et $100.00
Washington D.C. ... ..o e $75.00
WESE VIT@INIA. ...\ttt e e e et e e e e, $50.00
MaArYLand. ........ootieii e e, $0.00

Death Certificates

ViMoo, $12.00
Washington D.C ... . . e $18.00
WESE VIT@INIA. ...\ttt e e e e e e e $12.00
MaAryIand. .......o.oiri i e $20.00

Miscellaneous Services and Merchandise

Courier fee to Richmond, VA.for Corrections to death certificates..................ccoovviinnn... $200.00
Courier to Embassy for International Shipment...................oooiiiiiiiiiiii i $400.00
WED Cast TrIDULE. ... veit ettt e e e et e e e et e e e e eaas $200.00
Overtime weekends and holidays...........ooiiiiiii i e $400.00
Vault company Overtime weekends and holidays................coooiiiiiiiiii i $100.00
Certified mailing death certificates.............co.oiiiiiiiiiii e e $15.00
Mailing of cremated TeMAINS. ... ..ottt e e e et e e e e e naeaaaans $175.00
Adult burial/ disaster POUCKH. ... ..ottt e $125.00
Clergy HONOTATIUMN. . ...ttt e e e e e $250.00
Bio seal containment Unit.............o.ouiuinininiei e .$175.00
FlOW TS . ettt Available upon request
Cremation WItNESSINE. ... ... uiet sttt ettt et ettt et et et ettt et et et et e et e et e e e enaeaas $450.00
Expedited cremation {within 36 hours}............cooiiiiiiiii e $200.00
Extra Labor charge for remains over 350 pounds..............cooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieenn. ...$300.00
Casket bearers (Provided by funeral home staff).....................co $75.00
each.

Parting stone SoldifiCation...........ouinuieiiii e $1500.00
TTIP tO/TTOM AITPOTt. ...ttt e e $300.00



